
Stop # Stop Details Time

The route begins at the BUS GARAGE 6:52
Leave Bus Garage - turn left out of gate - turn left at red light at Rt 2 N - right 

onto Sixth Street - left onto Tomlinson - 3/10 miles take a right onto First Street - 

bear left at the large arrow and head up 250 hill 

1
Stop at first righthand curve going up 250 - driveway on right in middle of turn

6:59

2 854 Route 250 - third house on the right above Rankin Turn 7:02

3 Go 1/10 of a mile - stop at Grandview Estates on the right 7:03

Proceed up Rt. 250 - turn left on to Grand View Road

4 Ginger Lane -First Lane on Right 7:04

5 Sharp right turn - next house on right - 280 Grandview Road 7:05

6 .1 mile - gray house on left - 1966 Grandview Road (CROSS) 7:05

7 Go approximately 9/10 of a mile - Helinski Drive on left (CROSS) 7:08

8 First house on right after leaving Grand Vue Park - Carroll Drive 7:09

9 The next house after Carroll Drive - 334 Grandview Road 7:10

10 204 Grandview Road - house on right 7:11

11 154 Grandview Road - house on right 7:12

12 Turn right at the bottom of the hill - next left - stop 7:13

Left on Linden - left on Park - right on Oak

13 GATEWAY ACHIEVEMENT CENTER (Old Parkview School) - by playground 7:14

14 Proceed to Fostoria and Oak 7:15

Left on Walnut

15 Walnut and Arlington 7:16

Turn right onto Arlington

16 Maple and Arlington 7:18

17 Left on Hancock - Stop at Olive and Hancock 7:20
Turn right onto Olive Avenue - then turn left onto First Street - turn right onto 

Poplar - turn left onto Fourth Street

18 McNINCH PRIMARY - unload 7:25

19 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - unload students 7:30

20 JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - unload 7:35

Return to the BUS GARAGE 7:45
Revised 12.12.2024                       *denotes seldom rides

Bus # 43-20 - Stop Schedule - AM
Driver - Chuck McClure                         Location - Rt. 250/Grand View Road



This route begins at BUS GARAGE 2:55
Turn left onto Jefferson Avenue - turn left onto Second Street - turn left onto 

Tomlinson

1 MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - pick up aide at the bridge 3:00
Turn right onto Tomlinson Avenue - right onto Fifth Street - right onto Route 2 N - 

1.2 miles

2
JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL - stop at first bridge to pick up special needs 

(SILVER HARNESS) student at 3:18
3:10

Pull forward to the end of the white line in the center of the bus lane - wait for 

Bus #64 - follow Bus #64 in line 

3
(You will be fifth in line in the right lane) - load students transferring to Bus #33 

and your own students
3:24

Get in front of Bus #60 in left lane at JM lineup when buses start to leave
Turn left onto Route 2 South - turn left on Jefferson Extension - turn right onto 

First Street - turn left onto Tomlinson Avenue

4
MOUNDSVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL - - wait for other buses to load then pull up 

behind Bus #33 - dismiss Bus #33 transfer students (including aide and special 

needs student) and get one student from Bus #33 - then load MMS students 

3:30

Go up Third Street to Jefferson Avenue and turn left - make a right onto First 

Street at the light - take a left onto Olive Avenue

5 Olive & Hancock - Turn left and stop to unload 3:35

6 Proceed on Hancock - Turn right onto Arlington and stop to unload 3:36

7 112 Arlington (big tree out front by concrete driveway) 3:37
8 At stop sign turn left onto Walnut and stop to unload 3:38

9
Proceed down Walnut to Fostoria - turn right onto Oak - stop at next 

intersection - (CROSS)
3:38

10 Stop two houses prior to the stop sign 3:39

Proceed to stop sign - Turn right onto Oak - then immediate left onto Park - right 

onto Oak Avenue - Continue on Oak to North Highland
3:39

11 North Highland - Pull into intersection and stop - block intersection 3:42

12 154 Grandview Road - house on left (CROSS) 3:42

13 204 Grand View Road (CROSS) 3:43

14 Proceed up Grandview Road to Helinski Drive just after sharp turn 3:46

15 1961 Grandview Road - blue house on right 3:48

16 280 Grandview Road (CROSS) 3:48

17 Ginger Road - Last lane on left before 250 (CROSS) 3:49

Back to BUS GARAGE 4:15

Bus # 43-20 - Stop Schedule - PM
Driver -  Chuck McClure                           Aide:  Erika Perry (as needed)

Revised 12.12.2024                       *denotes seldom rides


